Labette County Board of Commissioners August 11, 2020

Convene

Chairman Lonie R. Addis called the special session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 9:00 a.m. on August 11, 2020 at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present: T. Douglas Allen, Present: Fred E. Vail, Present.

Others Present for the Meeting

County Counselor Brian K. Johnson, County Clerk Gena Landis.

Media present

Ray Nolting from the Parsons Sun.

SPARK Discussion

Commissioners discussed SPARK Program plans at length with Economic Development Director Jim Zaleski, Community Development Director Laura Moore, and Emergency Manager Charles Morse.

MOU-Parsons City Administrative Costs

Commissioner T. Douglas Allen made a motion to authorize the chairman's signature on the Memorandum of Understanding between Labette County and the City of Parsons, Kansas. Fred E. Vail seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), T. Douglas Allen (Yes), Fred E. Vail (Yes).

Authorization to Submit the SPARK Plan

Commissioner T. Douglas Allen made a motion to authorize the Economic Development Director Jim Zaleski, Community Development Director Laura Moore, and Emergency Manager Charles Morse, to submit the figures as discussed in the Labette County SPARK Plan, to the State Portal. Fred E. Vail seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), T. Douglas Allen (Yes), Fred E. Vail (Yes).

Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 10:44 a.m., until 9:00 a.m. Monday, August 17, 2020.

Attest

County Clerk, Gena Landis

Chairman, Lonie R. Addis